OFORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. MTC-18	3305P	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLI	HING CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204
° 52491	TRUST DEED	Vol: M85 Pag	
THIS TRUST DEED, made this9th	day of	August	, 19
HAROLD J. BARLEY and ALECE F. BARLEY as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE CO. INC. CARROLL R. SIMONSON, C. WAYNE SIMONSO	husband and	wife remains an and a second s	, as Trustee, and
CARROLL R. SIMONSON, C. WAINE SIMONSON		من الم <del>ترد المحمد ، مرد و ما دو و مارد .</del>	
as Beneficiary, Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells	WITNESSETH:	in order to from the power	of sale, the property
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells inKlamathCounty, Oregon	, described as:	NIE LECING ISI IN	
SEE, LEGAL, DESCRIPTION ATTACHE	D HERETO AND	MADE A PART HEREOF.	
TRUST DEED		STATE OF SEC	
C	RALL MART Da - Cold in	na 19 120 stateban inte sea castalitation t vector as	100-00-01
<ul> <li>The second se Second second sec</li></ul>		τατικά (12) το το τ	

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the OTX MULTIONED AND AND NO. 1000

sum of SIX THOUSAND AND NO/100-Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory (\$6,000.00)-Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneticiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereot, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>Der terms of note</u> The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or approval of the beneticiary, sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneticiary. then, at the beneticiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The above described reol property is not currently used for carried to the terms of grazing purposes.

<text><text><text><text><text><text>

tan Maringan da 24 da

sol, timber of grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or harde thereoi? (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the proson persons thereoi? (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the presence thereoi? (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the person persons thereoi. (c) not not be described as the "person persons thereoi?" (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the person persons thereoil of the truthlulness therein of any maters or hards shall be conclusive proof of the truthlulness thereoil. Trustee's uses for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less thards ary may at any fine without notice, either in person, by agent or being or y security for the indebideness hereby secured, enter upon and taking or security of a property or any part thereoi, in its own name sue or onaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and controluding reasonable attorney's less upon any indebideness secured hereby, and in such order as beneticiary may delarmine.
If The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the rollection or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereol as all not cure or waive any delation or other any proceed to loreclose this trust deed by a cush motice.
If Upon demandement by grantor in payment of any indebideness curred hereby due and payable. In such and the described hereby is mediately due and payable. In such and the equilation or invalidate any act done ware the bas a morigate or direct the trustee to loreclose this trust deed by a cush motice.
If the indebidenes hereoded is all proceeds to loreclose this trust deed by a cush motice.
If the not cause to be recorded his written notice of delault and his eleded by a cush motice.
If the here here here here here he

the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the granto or any other person so privileged by ORS 86.753, may due, the delauit or delauits. If the delauit consists of a failure to pay, when due, the delauit or delauits. If the delauit consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the delauit may be cured by paying entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would entire amount due that in or delauit occurred. Any other delauit that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the delault or delauits, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all cost dedates and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided together with trustee.

together with trustees and attorneys tees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchast bidder is deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold; but without, any, covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthiulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the frustee and a reasonable charge by rustee's ettorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, vale all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of their priority and (4) the surplus. the grantor to the grantor of the successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. If any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. If the successor is an entitle the successor or successor under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed here-upont and subsituation shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortagie records of the county or counties in which the property is situated. Shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

In successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustae hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof; or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696-505 to 696-585.

	and with the beneficiary and these stands
at the simple of said described re	13484 and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is al property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto
to state the second of the second	
and that he will warrant and forever defend	the same against all persons whomsoever
	Per menerations of the second constraint of
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the (a)* primarily for grantor's marine to the	loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: nousehold or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice but
contract secured L. Contractives, successors and assigns. T	The terms har parties hereto, their heirs, legatees devises
the terminine and the neuter	and it construing this deed and when and when a pieugee, of
* IMPORTANT MOVIES	t has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written
as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and	ranty (a) or (b) is (X) Bacel G. Bale
the purchase of a purpose, if this instrument is to be a Fip	making required
If this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to fina of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 13( of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 130() or equivale with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	
(if the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment ormanic	Alece F Barley
STATE OF OREGON	
County of <u>Klamaths Lana</u> )ss. Hugust 15, 1985	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Personally appeared the above named. Harold J. Barley & Alece F.	Personally appearedand
Barley	duly sworn, did say that the former is the
	secretary of
OTAR , and neknowledged the foregoing instru-	a corporation; and that the seal allixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument is the
nent 19 be the r voluntary act and deed.	corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument is the sealed in behalf of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act Before me.
EAL)	Before me:
OF CANARY Public for Oregon	a here and the second
U	Notary Public for Oregon
y commission expires: 2-26-89	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: SEAL
REQUE	My commission expires: SEAL)
REQUE Recules is a structure recommendation of the second structure and structure recommendation of the second structure recommendation	My commission expires: SEAL) SEAL) ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
By commission expires: 2-26-89 REQUE The under	My commission expires: SEAL)
REQUE Request to a service of the legal owner and holder of all is the deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby an	My commission expires: ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE by when obligations have been poid. Trustee indebtedness' secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by wind te directed on name
By commission expires: 2-26-89 REQUE To be used on D: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all it is deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby and id trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all eviden rewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, with all owner with said trust deed) and to reconvey, with	My commission expires: (OFFICIAL SEAL) ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE may when obligations have been paid. , Trustee indebtedness secured by the toregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said to directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the directed by said trust deed (which are delivered to you food warranty.
By commission expires: 2-26-89 REQUE To be used on O: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all i rat deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby an id trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all eviden rewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, with ate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey ance of the provingence of the same of the s	My commission expires: ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE any when obligations have been pold. Trustee indebtedness' secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said to directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you hour warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the
By commission expires: 2-26-89 REQUE To be used on O: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all i rat deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby an id trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all eviden rewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, with ate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey ance of the provingence of the same of the s	My commission expires: ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE any when obligations have been pold. Trustee indebtedness' secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said to directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you hour warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the
By commission expires: 2-26-89 REQUE REQUE To be used on The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is to deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby an id trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all eviden rewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, with ate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey, with the line of the line of the same with the LEWLOW TED:	My commission expires: (OFFICIAL SEAL) SEAL) ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE may when obligations have been paid. , Trustee indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said re directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of access of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you out warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the and documents to WACK of each states the of the foregoing trust deed (which are delivered to you and documents to WACK of each states the of the foregoing trust deed the terms of said trust deed the WACK of each states the of the foregoing trust deed to you Bansting and the states the of the foregoing trust deed to you Bansting and the states the of the states the of the states the terms of the states the stat
By commission expires: 2-26-89 REQUE REQUE To be used on The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is to deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby an id trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all eviden rewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, with ate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey, with the line of the line of the same with the LEWLOW TED:	My commission expires: SEAL) SEAL) ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE may when obligations have been paid. Trustee indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said re directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of access of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you foot warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the which are delivered to you of any sums of a said trust deed to you and documents to WACK of each strust and the same strust deed the terms of the same strust designated by the terms of said trust deed the WACK of each strust and the same strust deed the WACK of each strust and the same strust deed the WACK of each strust and the strust and the MACK of each strust and the MACK of e
THE undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is to undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby as deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby as it deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby as the deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby as the deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby as the deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby as the deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby as the deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby as the deed have been fully paid and to reconvey, with ate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey and the fully been been as the deed have the same is the fully been been been as the same in the same is the fully been been been as the same in the same is the fully been been been as the same in the same is the s	My commission expires: (OFFICIAL SEAL) ST FOR FULL RECONVERTANCE indebtedness' secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said indebtedness' secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said re directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of access of indebtedness' secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you hout warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the and documents to VVACE of exceeding and documents to VVACE of exceeding and documents of the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the and documents to VVACE of exceeding and documents and and a secured and and a secure of the secure of the trust end of the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the and documents to
REQUE Request tool and the second of the NOTE which it secures. The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is to be used on the second of the second of the secure of the second of the s	(OFFICIAL SEAL) SEAL) ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE any when obligations have been paid. "Trustee" indebtedness' secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said re directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of access of indebtedness secured by and trust deed (which are delivered to you hour warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the and documents to WACE of each assecuration is and a sums the terms of said trust deed the Beneficiary Beth must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is to be used on the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is to deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby an to statute, to cancel all eviden rowith together with said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all eviden to which together with said trust deed. Mail recomvey with the bit of the same. Mail recomvey with the bit of the same. Mail recomvey and the bit of the same is the bit of the bit of the same is the bit of the bit of the same is the bit of	My commission expires:       (OFFICIAL SEAL)         ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE       SEAL)         any when obligations have been paid.
De not lose or destroy this True Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. TRUST DEED TRUST DEED TRUST DEED TRUST DEED TRUET DE CO. PORTANO. ORE. TRUET SE	My commission express:       (OFFICIAL SEAL)         ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE       SEAL)         and when obligations have been paid.       Trustee         indebtedness' secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said indebtedness' secured by and trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you and the terms of and documents to
By commission expires: 2-26-89 REQUE Request that the legal owner and holder of all is the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey, with all the unused the under the same. Mail reconvey is the unused the unused of the NOIE which it secures. THED: THED: THED: THED: THED: THE UNDERSIDE (FORM. No. 381): THE IS IN THE IS IN THE Deed OR THE NOIE which it secures. HILLING IS IN THE AND ONE. NOIE J. BARLEY & ALECE F. BARLEY (Instruct the owner is and is in the use of the use	My commission express:       (OFFICIAL SEAL)         ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
By commission expires: 2-26-89      Request     R	My commission express:       (OFFICIAL SEAL)         ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
De not less or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. TRUET DEED: True and and satisfied is the secure and holder of all it is to be used on the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all it is deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby an id trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all eviden rewith together with said trust deed) and to recomery with ate now held by you under the same. Mail recorrey with ate are held by you under the same. Mail recorrey and the base of destroy this trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. TRUST DEED: Truems has Law FUE CO. PORTLAND. ONE HELD J. BARLEY & ALECE F. BARLEY (1994 Co. 1. BARLEY & ALECE F. BARLEY CHARGE A. SIMONSON, C. WAYNE	My commission expires:       (OFFICIAL SEAL)         ST FOR FULL RECONVERANCE
By commission expires: 2-26-89      Request     R	My commission expires:       (OFFICIAL SEAL)         SIT FOR FULL RECONVERANCE
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the used on the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the used on the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the used on the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the used on the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the used on the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all is the used on the used on the under statistical. You hereby an to which together with said trust deed) and to recomvey with ate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey with the under the same. Mail reconvey with the under the same is the used of the use	My commission, expires:       COFFICIAL SEAL)         St FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE         indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said re directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of ides of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you four warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the and documents to
By commission expires: 2-26-89      Request     R	My commission expires:       (OFFICIAL SEAL)         St FOR FULL RECONVERANCE

-

的复数的现在分

## DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situate in the SE<sup>1</sup><sub>2</sub>SW<sup>1</sup><sub>2</sub>, Section 7, Township 24 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the SE<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> of SW<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> of Section 7, said Township and Range, thence South along the North South center line of Section 7 198.0 feet to a point, thence West to the East boundary of State Highway No. 58, thence Northwesterly due West of the point of beginning, thence due East along the North line of the SE<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> of the SW<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub>, Section 7, to the point of

SAF INST

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_\_

e in e Legit						A.D.	, 19	8	i at		11:	10				<u></u>				, ch		76.				
					to .	<u></u>		Mor	tga	8es	réé		_ 0(	clock	A	N	1., a	nd d	ily re	- ui	e >d in	201	:n 	0.5	<u></u>	da
FE	E \$	\$13.	00			Δ.						i, a	R		OI	Pag	e		1348	33	~ 111	<b>YUI.</b>	M	<u>83</u>		(133) (13)
		5	2.3	3. e.	2									er y	п в Зv	iehr	1,		Co	unty	Clerk	1	1	신한다. 사건값		
		<u></u>		<u> </u>	 										253				<u> </u>	12		1n	2	Ľ	j	
20			신신			6 B 🗄	1.1.1.1																			- 175

22